501933936 05/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Ms. Dominique de Bourgknecht | 05/25/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Baby Deedee, LLC |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 712 Union Street |
| City: | Brooklyn |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 11215 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D633278 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)414-1058 **Phone**: 8564141055

Email: cherylcohen@aol.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cheryl F. Cohen, LLC Address Line 1: 2409 Church Road

Address Line 4: Cherry Hill, NEW JERSEY 08002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DDB0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl F. Cohen

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028275 FRAME: 0749 OP \$40,00 D633278

Customer No.: 33766 Docket No. DDB0001

U.S. Patent No.: D633,278 Issue Date: March 1, 2011 Serial No.: 29/350,870

Filing Date: November 24, 2009

ASSIGNMENT

Dominique de Bourgknecht, a citizen of the United States, residing at 712-Union Street, Brooklyn, NY 11215 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

Baby Deedee, LLC

a corporation organized under the laws of New York, located at 712 Union Street, Brooklyn, NY 11215 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and to the invention entitled:

Baby Sleeping Bag

invented by the inventors identified above, and described in the application identified above for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being in said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that each has signed this document as their own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dominique de Bourgknecht

PATENT REEL: 028275 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 05/25/2012